## NEWS RELEASE

## Mark Weinhardt Named Bet-the-Company Lawyer of the Year for Des Moines

Weinhardt recognized for three practice areas in *The Best Lawyers in America*<sup>©</sup> 2016

DES MOINES, IA (August 17, 2015) Weinhardt & Logan attorney Mark Weinhardt has been selected by peers as the *The Best Lawyers in America*<sup>©</sup> 2016 Bet-the-Company Litigation "Lawyer of the Year" for Des Moines. Only one lawyer in each practice area in each community is honored as a "Lawyer of the Year." In addition, Weinhardt continued his multi-year recognition for work in areas of Commercial Litigation and White Collar Criminal Defense.

"I've worked with Mark for 14 years, and I am pleased and not at all surprised he is named *Lawyer of the Year* for Des Moines in the 22<sup>nd</sup> Edition of The Best Lawyers in America," said Holly Logan, partner in Weinhardt & Logan. "This is also the seventh year Mark has been recognized by our peers for his work in Commercial Litigation and White Collar Criminal Defense – two complex, high-stakes areas. Our firm and clients are fortunate to have his leadership and expertise."

Inclusion in *The Best Lawyers in America*<sup>©</sup> is based entirely on peer-review. The methodology is designed to capture the consensus opinion of leading lawyers about the professional abilities of their colleagues within the same geographical area and legal practice area. To learn more, visit BestLawyers.com.

## About Weinhardt & Logan

Weinhardt & Logan is a boutique law firm that specializes in the litigation of complex civil and criminal cases. The firm has extensive experience in all types of civil and criminal matters, but its attorneys concentrate their practices in complex business disputes and the defense of white collar criminal matters. The firm practices in federal and state courts in Iowa and across the United States.

Weinhardt & Logan is located at 2600 Grand Avenue, Suite 450, Des Moines, less than ten minutes from the U.S. Courthouse and the Polk County Courthouse, and eight minutes from the Des Moines International Airport.

To learn more, visit www.WeinhardtLogan.com or call (515) 244-3100.